GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH <u>ABSTRACT</u>

A.P. State Seeds Development Corporation Ltd. – Sri A.V. Subba Reddy, Chairman, A.P. State Seeds Development Corporation Ltd. – Resignation – Accepted - Orders - Issued.

AGRICULTURE & COOPERATION (AGRI. I) DEPARTMENT

G.O.RT.No. 515

Dated: 14-08-2019.

Read the following:-

1. G.O.Rt.No.613, Agri. & Coop. (Agri. I) Dept., dt.21.08.2018.

2. From Sri A.V. Subba Reddy, Chairman, A.P.S.S.D.C.L. representation

-::0::-

ORDER:-

In the G.O. $1^{\rm st}$ read above, Sri A.V. Subba Reddy, Kurnool was appointed as Chairman, A.P. State Seeds Development Corporation Limited. In the representation $2^{\rm nd}$ read above, Sri A.V. Subba Reddy, Chairman, A.P. State Seeds Development Corporation Limited has tendered his resignation and requested to accept his resignation.

- 2. The Government have examined the request and hereby accept his resignation as Chairman, A.P. State Seeds Development Corporation Limited from the date on which he submitted his resignation letter.
- 3. The Vice Chairman & Managing Director, A.P. State Seeds Development Corporation Limited shall take further necessary action in the matter.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

Y. MADHUSUDHANA REDDY PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (FAC)

То

Sri A.V. Subba Reddy, Kurnool

through the Vice Chairman & Managing Director,

A.P. State Seeds Development Corporation Ltd., Vijayawada.

The Vice Chairman & Managing Director,

A.P. State Seeds Development Corporation Ltd., Vijayawada.

Copy to the Addl. Secy. to Hon'ble C.M.

Copy to the P.S. to Min. (Agri.).

Copy to the General Administration (Poll. A) Department.

//FORWARDED BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER